In September 2021, the Zero Hunger Trust Fund continued its regular annual support to 

students on the “Adopt a Classroom” programme at the various beneficiary schools. 

Support provided under the “Adopt a Classroom” programme benefitted approximately 

three hundred and forty-three (343) students, [219 Grade 5 and 124 Grade 4]. All students 

received assistance in the form of textbook vouchers and a cheque valued at XCD$200 - 

to be used towards the purchase of school attire. Grade 4 students received a value of 

XCD $515.00 for books and other school supplies, while the amount to the Grade 5